been independently verified and neither the Company nor the Managers to the Introduction make any 

representation as to the accuracy of such information. 

1.0 THE INTRODUCTION AT A GLANCE 

Company E M L Consultants Limited 

Number of Ordinary Voting Shares 

to be listed 
Ninety Million Nine Hundred Thousand (90,900,000) 

Reference Price LKR 2.00 per share 

CSE Listing 
To be listed on the Empower Board of the CSE, subject to compliance 

with the CSE Listing Rules and SEC Directives (as applicable) 

2.0 CORPORATE INFORMATION 

Company E M L Consultants Limited

[...]

“USAID” United States Agency for International Development 

“USD” United States Dollars 

“VAT” Value Added Tax 

“WHT” Withholding Tax 

5.0 DETAILS OF THE INTRODUCTION 

5.1 Listing 

An Application has been made to the CSE for permission for a listing of Ninety Million Nine Hundred Thousand 

(90,900,000) Ordinary Voting Shares, being the entirety of the issued and paid up Ordinary Shares represented 

in the Stated Capital of the Company. Approval in-principle has been granted by the CSE for a listing of such 

number of Shares on the Empower Board in the Alternate Market segment of the CSE.